Launchers for Patrol Squad and Emergency Response Team 

A motion was made by Commissioner  Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Stewart and passed, with 

Commissioners Bowling, Coates, Stewart, and Collins present, voting in favor to approve FY2025 

Budget Amendment Increase #866 for seventy-three thousand five hundred dollars ($73,500.00). 

*Commissioner Patterson was not present for the vote. 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Breakfast Sponsorship from Community Support Funds  
(Ms. Crystal Hunt, Chief of Staff-Commissioners' Office) 

A motion was made by Commissioner Coates, seconded by Commissioner Bowling and passed, with 

Commissioners Bowling, Coates, Stewart, and Collins present, voting in favor to approve using the 

Community Support Funds for one thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($1250.00) split equally 

between the five (5) Commissioners at two hundred and fifty dollars ($250.00) each. *Commissioner 

Patterson was not present for the vote. 

Request Approval: Establishing Charles County Government Employee Deferred Compensation

[...]

The legal fee expenses total of one point five ($1.5) million dollars through November 15, 2024. 

Ms. Theobalds also informed the Commissioners of the potential liability for unapproved legal fees 

incurred by attorneys pursuing appeals on Commissioner Coates' behalf,  which total approximately 

one hundred and thirty-nine thousand dollars ($139,000.00).  

The Commissioners requested further breakdown of costs for clarification of the legal fees incurred 

related to appeals.  This will be scheduled on the December 3, 2024 agenda.  

Additional Approval Items 

Budget Amendment(s) and Budget Transfer(s):

[...]

• Projected revenues or other funds that will be used to meet impervious surface restoration 

• Sources of funds that will be utilized to implement the MS4 permit 

• Specific actions and expenditures from previous fiscal years to meet impervious surface rest   

Staff indicated that the County is on track to achieve the required one thousand eighty-three (1083) 

acres by 2027. 

There were no comments provided by the public. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Patterson, seconded by Commissioner Bowling and passed, with 

all Commissioners present, voting in favor to close the public record. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Patterson seconded by Commissioner Bowling and passed, with